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Dear Madam,

Subject: Your application for access to documents - Ref GestDem No 2018/2326

We refer to your e-mail dated 25/04/2018, in which you make a request for access to 
documents, registered 26/04/2018 under the above-mentioned reference number, as well 
as your clarifications received on 18/05/2018

We regret to inform you that the Commission does not hold any documents that would 
correspond to the description given in your application.1

As specified in Article 2(3) of Regulation 1049/2001, the right of access as defined in 
that regulation applies only to existing documents in the possession of the institution.

For the sake of information, please note that EPSC met with Facebook on two occasions, 
as notified on the webpage listing the meetings between myself and external 
stakeholders2:

i) on 28/06/2015, for a lunch “Tech Needs Women” organised by Facebook, and

ii) on 20/09/2016, a bilateral meeting.

1 If the document(s) was(ere) eliminated as part of a file which has been eliminated in accordance with the Commission's 
internal retention rules as defined in the Common Commission-level retention list for European Commission files, 
SEC(2012)713, services can possibly add: 'This(ese) documentes) were eliminated in accordance with the 
Common Commission-level retention list for European Commission files, SEC(2012)713.'

Please note that this reason will only be valid for documents that are filed in one or more files that aļļ have been 
eliminated. When there is still one active/closed file in which a document is filed, the document still exists. In 
case of a procedure of administrative elimination (for instance, non-retained proposals/candidates), it is very likely 
that the documents, by their very nature, are only filed in one file. In these cases the likelihood of the documents 
really being eliminated is relatively high.

http://ec.euiOpa.eu/transparencvinitiative/meetings/meeting.do?host=0d0d638f-322e-44fc-8c9c-
875438c4a719
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There are no minutes or reports of these events.

Given that no such documents, corresponding to the description given in your 
application, are held by the Commission, the Commission is not in a position to handle 
your request.

In accordance with Article 7(2) of Regulation 1049/2001, you are entitled to make a 
confirmatory application requesting the Commission to review this position.

Such a confirmatory application should be addressed within 15 working days upon receipt 
of this letter to the Secretary-General of the Commission at the following address:

European Commission 
S ecretary-General 
Transparency unit SG-B-4 
BERL 5/282
B-l 049 Bruxelles or by email to: sg-acc-doc@,ec.europa.eu 

Yours faithfully,

Ann METTLER
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